
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 22-086 Name: United Way Amendment No 5 - Stipend Program

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:3/3/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/15/2022 3/15/2022

Title: Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign Amendment
No. 5 to Agreement No. A-15050 with United Way of Monterey County for providing one-time cash
stipends to individuals with a positive COVID-19 test (Stipend Pilot), adding $220,000 to for the
provision of stipends in the months of February and March 2022, increasing the total liability of the
Agreement from $1,230,890 to $1,450,890 without change to the Agreement term of December 1,
2020 through April 30, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 5, 3. Amendment No 4, 4. Amendment No 3, 5. Amendment No 2,
6. Amendment No 1, 7. Agreement, 8. Completed Board Order Item No. 30

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors3/15/2022 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

